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Teacher’s Feedback Report 2019-20

Data Analysis of Teachers Feedback

Sr. Parameters Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
No Agree% % % % Disagree
) %
1 | Curriculum is based on the need of the 21 79 - - -
stakeholder.
2 | Syllabus is suitable to the degree course. 16 84 - - -
3 | The course curricular has a good balance 32 63 - 5 -
between the theory and applications.
4 | Co-curricular activities are useful for the 47 53 - - -
students.
5 | Sufficient books are available in the library 27 58 5 5 5
for the teaching and Research purpose.
6 | Sufficient time is available to conduct 37 53 10 - -
examination for coverage of all units in the
syllabus.
7 | | have the freedom to adopt new techniques 53 47 - - -
of teaching and strategies of testing &
assessment of students.
8 | The environment in the college is conducive 37 53 10 - -
to teaching and research.
9 | The administration is teacher friendly. 53 47 - - -
10 | The office service is teacher friendly. 32 47 16 - 5
11 | The role of college is appropriate concern to 74 26 - - -
the allover development of Students and
teachers.
Average 39% 55 4 1 1

Feedback form was obtained by the college teachers in the academic year 2019-20 to know the
role of the college in curriculum, evaluation, research, administration, office and overall
development of students and teachers in order to improve the quality of teaching and learning of
the college. A total of 19 teachers filled the feedback form. The feedback forms contained a total
of 11 questions. Responses were invited in the form of Strongly Agree, Agree, Neutral, Disagree
and Strongly Disagree. When analyzed, the overall average response rate for all components is

Strongly Agree-39%, Agree-55%, Neutral-4%, Disagree-1% and Strongly Disagree -1%.




The teacher's response to the total questions asked was favorable and no suggestions were given.

Parents Feedback Report 2019-20

Data Analysis of Parents Feedback

Sr. Parameters Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
No. % Good % % %
%
1 | How is the designing of the curriculum to make 7 35 42 16 -
students employable?
2 | What is the quality of teaching in college? 34 39 27 - -
3 | How is the college discipline? 18 41 30 11 -
4 | How is the academic performance of college? 14 50 36 - -
5 | Do your children get administrative, office and 25 36 32 5 2
educational services in the college?
6 | Your opinion about the college library, NSS,NCC, 34 39 27 - -
sports department and cultural activities
7 | Your opinion about the overall development of 14 41 43 2 -
your child.
8 | your overall opinion about the college 23 39 29 9 -
Total average% 21 39 33 6 1

In the academic year 2019-20 feedback forms obtained from the parents of the students. The
feedback forms were collected to improve the teaching and learning at college by knowing the

feedback about the curriculum, evaluation and infrastructural services of the college.

A total of 44 parents filled the Feedback form. The Feedback form contained a total of 08
questions. The response was invited in the form of Excellent, Very Good, Good, Average and
Poor. When analyzed, the overall average response rate for all the components is Excellent-21%,
Very Good-39%, Good-33%, Average-6% and Poor -1%. The response of the parents to the total
questions asked is favorable.

Following are some suggestions from parents

1. There should be cleanliness

2. Geography subject should be made available in the art branch




Alumni’s Feedback Report 2019-20

Data Analysis of Alumni Feedback

Sr. Parameters Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
No. % Good % % %
%
1 | How was the experience of the academic period you 62.5 32.5 5 - -
were studying in college
2 | How was the course syllabus? 46 44 10 - -
3 | How the learning experience is used in real life 36 41 20.5 2.5 -
4 | Your opinion about college discipline 56.5 41 2.5 - -
5 | Your opinion about the educational quality of the 60 32.5 5 2.5
college
Total Average % 52% 38% 9% 1% -
Yes No
6 | Did the extracurricular activities develop teamwork, 100 -
organizational and leadership skills?
7 | Did the degree you studied (B.A./B.Com./B,Sc. 60 40
/M.A.) Meet your expectations?
8 | Were you satisfied with the infrastructure and other 72.5 27.5
services of the college?
If no: state the area where you were not satisfied
9 | Do you motivate other students to take admissions 87.5 12.5
in the college?
Total Average % 80% 20%

In the academic year 2019-20, the Feedback Form was obtained by the Alumni, during their

academic tenure to get their opinion on the subject of college educational facilities, experience,

Educational quality, extra-curricular activities etc.

A total of 40 students filled the Feedback Form. The Feedback Form contained a total of 09

questions. Responses on the Questions from 1 to 5 were invited in the form of excellent, very

good, good, average and poor. Its overall average ratio is excellent-52%, very good-38%, good-

9%, average-1% and poor-0%. The response from all the components is favorable and the
highest response is for excellent-52%, very good-38%.

The response on questions from 6 to 9 was in the form of Yes or No.

Following are some suggestions from Alumni

1. The canteen should start regularly




2. Internet facility should be regular
3. Extracurricular books should be given to students to read
4. Office services should be improved



